

JOURNAL OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATICS



PUBLISHED BY
INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES,
UDAYANA UNIVERSITY, BALI, INDONESIA

JOURNAL OF ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATICS

Editorial Team

Editor-in-Chief
Ni Made Ary Esta Dewi Wirastuti (Udayana University, Indonesia)

Co Editors in Chief
Linawati (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Komang Oka Saputra (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Nyoman Putra Sastra (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Nyoman Pramaita (Udayana University, Indonesia)

Editors

Prof. Muhamad Asvial (Universitas Indonesia, Indonesia)
Prof. Rukmi Sari Hartati (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Associate Prof. Khalid Samarah (Mutah University, Jordan)
Kwong Chiew-Foong (University of Nottingham China Campus, China)
Wiseto Agung (PT. TELKOM, Indonesia)
Satriyo Dharmanto (IEEE Indonesia Section)
Nyoman Gunantara (Udayana University, Indonesia)
I Made Arsa Suyadnya (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Agus Muliantara (Udayana University, Indonesia)
Made Agus Setiawan (University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburg)

Publisher

Institute for Research and Community Services
Udayana University

Secretariat

Institute for Research and Community Services Udayana University
Bukit Jimbaran, Badung, Bali, Indonesia
Phone: +62-361- 704622 / 703367
Email: jeei@unud.ac.id

Journal of Electrical, Electronics and Informatics Vol. 3 No. 1, February 2019

Optimization of Placement and Size of Distribution Generators Using Quantum Genetic Algorithms to Improve Power Quality in Bali Distribution Networks	1-5
Yanu Prapto Sudarmojo, Antonius Ibi Weking	
Prototype Design Of Micro Hydro Using Turbine Archimedes Screw For Simulation Of Hidropower Practical Of Electro Engineering Students	6-14
Antonius Ibi Weking, Yanu Prapto Sudarmojo	
Expert System for Early Diagnosis of Heart Disease Using Random Forest Method	15-18
I Gede Yogi Prawira Putra, Duman Care Khrisne, I Made Arsa Suyadnya	
Performance Analysis of MIMO STBC System in Flat Fading and Frequency Selective Fading Channels	19-24
Pebri Yeni Samosir, Nyoman Pramaita, I.G.A.K. Diafari Djuni H, N.M.A.E.D Wirastuti	
Clock Skew Based Computer Identification on Different Types of Area Networks	25-29
Nola Verli Herlian, Komang Oka Saputra, I.G.A.K Diafari Djuni Hartawan	
Analysis of International Mobile Roaming Services using Smart Call Assistant System in GSM Originating Call	30-34
Mareta Elisabeth, Pande Ketut Sudiarta, I.G.A.K Diafari Djuni Hartawan	



Journal of Electrical, Electronics and Informatics

Journal of Electrical, Electronics and Informatics is a peer-reviewed journal which devoted to the advancement and dissemination of scientific knowledge concerning electrical, electronics and informatics throughout the world for researchers and professionals. The journal is an official publication of the Institute for Research and Community Services Udayana University. The scope of these areas may encompass: (1) theory, methodology, practice, and applications; (2) analysis, design, development and evaluation; and (3) scientific and technical support to establishment of technical standards in the field of electrical, electronics and informatics. This journal published in English and being distributed worldwide.

WRITING GUIDANCE

- 1. Journal of Electrical, Electronics and Informatics is issued twice a year, each February and September.
- 2. Technical paper is an original work none published yet or would be published to other journal.
- 3. Technical papers could be result from research formatted science or technology, research result, literature review study, methodology study, critical original idea, review of important issue in recent development.
- 4. Technical paper is written in English. The organization of the paper includes Abstract, Introduction, Research Method, Results and Analysis, Conclusion, Thanks Giving (if any) and Reference. The paper length is maximum 8 pages including tables and figures.
- 5. Abstract should briefly summarize the essence of the paper and address objective, technology or method, results, conclusions, and clinical impact.
- 6. Technical paper submitted for publication must advance the state of knowledge and must cite relevant prior work.
- 7. The paper is written according to the template of IRCS UNUD Journals.
- 8. All accepted papers should complete and sign the copyright form and publishing agreement form, and sent to jeei@unud.ac.id.
- 9. Technical paper can be submitted to the site http://ojs.unud.ac.id/index.php/jeei or sent to jeei@unud.ac.id.
- 10. The IRCS UNUD Journal address:

Gedung LPPM Universitas Udayana Lantai 4

Jl. Kampus Bukit Jimbaran, Badung, Bali

Telp./fax.: (0361)704622/703367



